# Prince George's County Council Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	7/23/2014
<b>Reference No.:</b>	CR-074-2014
Draft No.:	1
Proposer(s):	County Executive
Sponsor(s):	Franklin, Lehman, Turner, Davis
Item Title:	A Resolution adopting the 2015 Patuxent River Policy Plan Update as submitted by the Patuxent River Commission and the Maryland Department of Planning.
Drafter:	Mary Conway, Department of the Environment
<b>Resource Personnel:</b>	Adam Ortiz, Department of the Environment
LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:	
Date Presented:	Executive Action:
<b>Committee Referral:</b>	Effective Date:
<b>Committee Action:</b>	
Date Introduced:	7/23/2014
Public Hearing:	
Council Action (1)	7/23/2014 - ADOPTED
<b>Council Votes:</b>	WC:-, DLD:A, MRF:A, AH:A, ML:A, EO:A, OP:A, IT:A, KT:A
Pass/Fail:	Р
Remarks:	

## **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

#### **COMMITTEE REPORTS:**

## BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

(Includes reason for proposal, as well as any unique statutory requirements)

The purpose of this legislation is to approve and adopt the 2015 Patuxent River Policy Plan Update. The Patuxent River Policy Plan represents the shared commitment of State agencies and the seven counties and municipalities in the Patuxent River Watershed to protect this important Maryland natural resource. The 2015 Patuxent River Policy Plan Update is required to be adopted by the local participating jurisdictions by September 2014 for it to be considered and subsequently approved during the 2015 Maryland General Assembly.

## **CODE INDEX TOPICS:**

#### **INCLUSION FILES:**